
Mersey Tri 10 Mile TT 22/4/23 – Overall Result and Prizes 

Category 1st 2nd 3rd 
Male £40 £30 £20 

Female £40 £30 £20 

Junior (under 18) £25 £15  

Fastest male team of 3 £20 per rider 

Fastest female team of 3 £20 per rider 

Fastest mixed team of 3 £20 per rider 

 

Thanks to all the competitors that raced and the Marshalls, time keepers and helpers who made the day a 

great success.   

Male Competition  

1 Stephen Feeney Tactic Sport UK Race Team 00:21:00 

2 Thomas Hanlon Harry Middleton CC 00:21:19 

3 James Holloway Ribble Collective 00:21:20 

 

Female Competition  

1 Keri Parton Team Boompods 00:22:32 

2 Deborah Moss Springfield Financial Racing Team 00:22:52 

3 Theresa Taylor Springfield Financial Racing Team 00:24:56 

 

Junior (U18) Competition  

1 Reuben Corlett Birkenhead North End CC 00:22:07 

2 James Clinton Liverpool Braveheart Bicycle Club 00:30:17 

 

Fastest Male Team of 3 (1:07:49) 

Paul Grindley Liverpool Century RC 00:21:45 

Peter Grindley Liverpool Century RC 00:22:57 

Sam Hughes Liverpool Century RC 00:23:07 

 

Fastest Female Team of 3 (1:21:25) 

Sara Owczarczak-Garstecka Mersey Tri 00:26:57 

Lisa  Gawthorne  Mersey Tri 00:27:08 

Magi Williams Mersey Tri 00:27:20 

 

Fastest Mixed Team of 3 (1:11:32) 

Deborah Moss Springfield Financial Racing Team 00:22:52 

Paul Russell Springfield Financial Racing Team 00:23:44 

Theresa Taylor Springfield Financial Racing Team 00:24:56 

 



Overall Result 

Position Name Team Time 

1 Stephen Feeney Tactic Sport UK Race Team 00:21:00 

2 Thomas Hanlon Harry Middleton CC 00:21:19 

3 James Holloway Ribble Collective 00:21:20 

4 Adrian Hughes Seamons CC 00:21:29 

5 Robin Hennessy North Wirral Velo 00:21:37 

6 Alex  Dickinson Manchester Triathlon Club 00:21:39 

7 Richard Gadsden Liverpool Braveheart Bicycle Club 00:21:42 

8 Paul Grindley Liverpool Century RC 00:21:45 

9 Kevin Blades 360cycling  00:21:53 

10 Reuben Corlett Birkenhead North End CC 00:22:07 

11 Dan Shackleton ABC Centreville 00:22:14 

12 Kevin Larmer Port Sunlight Wheelers 00:22:17 

13 Austin Foy North Lancashire Road Club 00:22:24 

14 Stuart McCormick VTTA (Yorkshire) 00:22:28 

15 Paul Shallicker Coveryourcar.co.uk RT - Fitted and Tailored Car Covers 00:22:29 

16 Keri Parton Team Boompods 00:22:32 

17 Benjamin  Stones  Mersey Tri 00:22:44 

18 Steven Hankey Warrington Road Club/Horton Light Engineering 00:22:50 

19 Deborah Moss Springfield Financial Racing Team 00:22:52 

20 James Meldrum Liverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree) 00:22:54 

21 Matthew Kayley Pendle Forest CC 00:22:56 

22 Peter Grindley Liverpool Century RC 00:22:57 

23 Eddie Hirst St Helens Tri 00:23:04 

24 Sam Hughes Liverpool Century RC 00:23:07 

25 Philip Johnson Mersey Tri 00:23:11 

26 Andy Langan Birkenhead North End CC 00:23:19 

27 John Swinnerton Crewe Clarion Wheelers 00:23:24 

28 Jamie  Pleavin  Liverpool Century RC 00:23:30 

29 Paul  Williams  North Endurance 00:23:31 

30 Matthew Collins Liverpool Century RC 00:23:31 

31 Simon Phillips Stockport Tri Club 00:23:35 

32 Philip Hill Chester RC 00:23:43 

33 Graham Peel Crewe Clarion Wheelers 00:23:44 

34 Paul Russell Springfield Financial Racing Team 00:23:44 

35 David Fox Warrington Road Club/Horton Light Engineering 00:23:55 

36 Paul Lomax Coveryourcar.co.uk RT - Fitted and Tailored Car Covers 00:23:56 

37 Tom Millward Mersey Tri 00:24:03 

38 Conor  Ohare Mersey Tri 00:24:29 

39 Stephen Wilkinson VTTA North Lancs and Lakes Group 00:24:34 

40 Chris Wilcox Lyme Racing Club 00:24:39 

41 Richard Warren Liverpool Braveheart Bicycle Club 00:24:42 

42 Theresa Taylor Springfield Financial Racing Team 00:24:56 

43 Martin Welsh Pendle Forest CC 00:25:03 

44 David  Owens Mersey Tri 00:25:29 

45 Christopher  Thomas Blackburn & District CTC 00:25:32 

46 Tony  Perrin Stone Wheelers CC 00:25:51 

47 Janet Fairclough Liverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree) 00:25:51 



48 Graham Williams Anfield BC 00:25:53 

49 Andrew Newey Ribble Valley C&RC 00:25:55 

50 Sue Cheetham North Lancashire Road Club 00:26:20 

51 John Bennett Mersey Tri 00:26:29 

52 Louise Johnson Liverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree) 00:26:39 

53 Louis Johnson Mersey Tri 00:26:41 

54 Ian Casson Birkenhead Victoria CC 00:26:56 

55 Sara 
Owczarczak-
Garstecka Mersey Tri 00:26:57 

56 Lisa  Gawthorne  Mersey Tri 00:27:08 

57 Sean Harris Mersey Tri 00:27:08 

58 Peter Mark Roome Mersey Tri 00:27:11 

59 Hannah Fawcett Liverpool Braveheart Bicycle Club 00:27:19 

60 Magi Williams Mersey Tri 00:27:20 

61 Mark Eldor  Mersey Tri 00:28:03 

62 Janice Davies North Lancashire Road Club 00:28:19 

63 Geraint Catherall Anfield BC 00:28:26 

64 Ian Corrin Port Sunlight Wheelers 00:28:38 

65 Emily Hutchinson Mersey Tri 00:28:39 

66 Sharon Clifford SheHair Racing Team 00:28:55 

67 George  Howells  Mersey Tri 00:29:13 

68 Paul Lewis Mersey Tri 00:29:25 

69 Ian Lowery Mersey Tri 00:29:27 

70 James Clinton Liverpool Braveheart Bicycle Club 00:30:17 

71 Michael Clinton Liverpool Braveheart Bicycle Club 00:30:20 

72 John Winstanley Mersey Tri 00:33:26 

73 Kevin Stock Mersey Tri 00:40:41 

 

Female Result 

Position Name Team Time 

1 Keri Parton Team Boompods 00:22:32 

2 Deborah Moss Springfield Financial Racing Team 00:22:52 

3 Theresa Taylor Springfield Financial Racing Team 00:24:56 

4 Janet Fairclough Liverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree) 00:25:51 

5 Sue Cheetham North Lancashire Road Club 00:26:20 

6 Louise Johnson Liverpool Phoenix CC (Aintree) 00:26:39 

7 Sara Owczarczak-Garstecka Mersey Tri 00:26:57 

8 Lisa Gawthorne Mersey Tri 00:27:08 

9 Hannah Fawcett Liverpool Braveheart Bicycle Club 00:27:19 

10 Magi Williams Mersey Tri 00:27:20 

11 Janice Davies North Lancashire Road Club 00:28:19 

12 Emily Hutchinson Mersey Tri 00:28:39 

13 Sharon Clifford SheHair Racing Team 00:28:55 

 

 

Barry Williams, all enquires to be emailed to barrywilliams83@googlemail.com 

mailto:barrywilliams83@googlemail.com

